
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3236
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
HELICOPTER CORRIDORS
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start dedicated helicopter corridors at Mumbai airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such corridors are also proposed to be started at Delhi, Hyderabad, Chennai and Kolkata; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) & (b): Dedicated helicopter corridors at Mumbai airport has already been implemented w.e.f. 15.03.2010, and 16 helicopter routes have been promulgated.

(c) & (d): Simililar dedicated helicopter corridors have also been implemented for Delhi w.e.f. 15.03.2010.
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